FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PADDY TRAYNOR SKELLY

Date of death: 08/10/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 209 Reservoir Road Sunbury in Victoria

Address in Will: 29 Tahune Crescent Blackmans Bay in

Tasmania

Date of Will: 03/09/2008

Executor named in Will: PUBLIC TRUSTEE

Full name of applicant: PUBLIC TRUSTEE

Address of applicant: 116 Murray Street

HOBART TAS 7000

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Address for service: 116 Murray Street

HOBART TAS 7000

Estate of: Paddy Traynor Skelly DX: 238

Applicant/Firm name: Public Trustee Tel: 03 6235 5200

Address: I 16 Murray Street Email: tpt@publictrustee.tas.gov.au

HOBART TAS 7000 Practitioner: RL Smith

TAKE NOTE:

A C.	1.4	1	r	4 I	1 4	•	1.11	. •	•	. 1 •	. •			i• .•	•			•
Affer	14	สลงร	trom	the	date	Ot.	DIIDIIC	ation	ΩŤ	this	notice	an	וחחג	lıcatıon	ı tor	ิล	grant	Ot:
,		uu, s	🔾		ducc	٠.	Pablic	acioii	٠.		110010	uii	upp.	ii ca ci o i		u	Z. a c	0.

probate of the Will dated 03/09/2008;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.